

**FE (INDIA) LTD.**

Formerly Known as Financial Eyes (India) Ltd.

Regd. Off. : F-58/1, Okhla, Industrial Area, Phase - I, New Delhi - 110 020

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2015**

Part I		(Figures in Rs. in lakhs, except EPS)					
#	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to Date		Year Ended
		Unaudited March 31, 2015	Unaudited December 31, 2014	Unaudited March 31, 2014	Audited March 31, 2015	Unaudited March 31, 2014	Audited December 31, 2013
1	a Net Sales / Income from Operations						
	Export	-	-	-	1,768.27	-	17,214.59
	Domestic	24,289.72	19,771.58	25,160.47	1,08,893.66	25,160.47	90,370.78
	b Other Operative Income	25.09	78.65	15.76	191.66	15.76	194.71
	<b>Total</b>	<b>24,314.81</b>	<b>19,850.23</b>	<b>25,176.23</b>	<b>1,10,853.59</b>	<b>25,176.23</b>	<b>1,07,780.08</b>
2	Expenditure						
	a (Increase)/decrease in Stock in trade and work in progress	(760.60)	1,715.67	(270.41)	65.26	(270.41)	(1,193.71)
	b Purchase of material	24,150.56	17,407.48	24,732.60	1,06,717.48	24,732.60	1,02,346.30
	c Employees Cost	20.43	18.45	19.94	96.92	19.94	108.37
	d Depreciation	19.92	14.78	14.44	78.55	14.44	78.02
	e Other expenditure	185.28	181.66	132.53	1,019.39	132.53	3,635.91
	f Total	23,615.59	19,338.04	24,629.10	1,07,977.59	24,629.10	1,04,974.89
3	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1 - 2)	699.21	512.19	547.13	2,876.00	547.13	2,805.19
4	Other Income	185.64	4.24	104.24	318.45	104.24	234.70
5	Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	884.86	516.42	651.37	3,194.44	651.37	3,039.89
6	Interest	674.19	365.51	407.42	2,264.50	407.42	2,108.00
7	Profit (+) / Loss (-) after interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	210.67	150.92	243.95	929.94	243.95	931.89
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 + 8)	210.67	150.92	243.95	929.94	243.95	931.89
10	Tax expense	55.40	48.97	79.15	301.72	79.15	313.04
11	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	155.27	101.94	164.80	628.22	164.80	618.85
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	155.27	101.94	164.80	628.22	164.80	618.85
14	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (1,60,80,441 Shares of Rs.10 each)	160.80	819.81	819.81	819.81	819.81	819.81
15	Reserves & Surplus (excluding revaluation reserves)	6,848.39	5,063.23	4,980.23	6,848.39	4,980.23	4,745.03
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	- Basic and diluted EPS after Exceptional Items for the period, not annualised (IN Rs)	0.97	1.18	2.01	3.91	2.01	7.55
	b Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year.	0.97	1.18	2.01	3.91	2.01	7.55
Part II (A)							
17	Public shareholding						
	- Number of shares	73,38,267	38,03,722	38,03,722	38,03,722	38,03,722	38,03,722.00
	- Percentage of shareholding	45.63%	46.40%	46.40	46.40	46.40%	46.40%
18	Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
	a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	24,59,421	24,59,421	16,00,000	24,59,421	16,00,000	16,00,000.00
	- Percentage of shareholding (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	28.13%	55.97%	36.41%	28.13%	36.41%	36.41%
	- Percentage of shareholding (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	15.29%	30.00%	19.52%	15.30%	19.52%	19.52%
	b) Non-Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	62,82,753	19,34,927	27,94,348	62,82,753	27,94,348	27,94,348.00
	- Percentage of shareholding (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	71.87%	44.03%	63.59%	71.87%	63.59%	63.59%
	- Percentage of shareholding (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	39.07%	23.60%	34.08%	39.07%	34.08%	34.08%
	B Investors Compliants						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter/NIL						
	Received during the quarter/NIL						
			Disposed of during the quarter/NIL				
			Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter/NIL				
New Delhi 06-06-2015							
Notes :							
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on June 6, 2015. The review report of the Statutory Auditor is being filed with Bombay Stock Exchange.							
2 Figures have been regrouped & re-arranged, wherever necessary.							
3 Segment reporting as defined in Accounting Standard -17 notified by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2006 is not applicable as the Company is engaged in a single segment only.							
4 The number of investor's complaints received during the quarter were nil and there were no investor's complaints pending at the start and end of the quarter.							
5 The year to date figures ending 31st March, 2015 is for a period of fifteen months, as compared to the previous period ended 31st December, 2013.							
6 The Board of Directors have recommended dividend of 1% i.e. Rs. 0.10 per paid up equity share capital each for the accounting year ended 31st march, 2015, subject to the approval of shareholders.							
New Delhi 06-06-2015							

For and on behalf of the Board

*[Signature]*  
New Delhi  
Director

For and on behalf of the Board

*[Signature]*  
New Delhi  
Director

**FE (INDIA) LTD.**  
**Regd. Off. : W-19, Greater Kailash, Part - II, New Delhi - 110 048**  
**STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS AT MARCH 31, 2015**

S. No.	Standalone Statement of Asset & Liabilities	As at March 31, 2015	As at Decemember 31.2013
<b>A</b>	<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Shareholder's Funds</b>		
	(a) Share Capital	1,608.04	819.81
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	6,848.39	4,745.04
	(b) Money received against share warrants	237.20	1,500.00
	<b>Sub-total - Shareholder's funds</b>	<b>8,693.63</b>	<b>7,064.85</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Share application money pending allotement</b>		
<b>3</b>	<b>Minority interest</b>		
<b>4</b>	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	2,543.11	1,708.57
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1.01	6.07
	(c) Long-term provisions	15.42	11.49
	<b>Sub-total - Non-current liabilities</b>	<b>2,559.54</b>	<b>1,726.12</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>Current liabilities</b>		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	11,991.77	7,917.82
	(b) Trade payables	7,990.80	15,093.73
	(c) Other current liabilities	703.33	719.67
	(d) Short-term provisions	481.98	421.77
	<b>Sub-total - Current liabilities</b>	<b>21,167.87</b>	<b>24,152.99</b>
	<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>32,421.04</b>	<b>32,943.96</b>
<b>B</b>	<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Non-current assets</b>		
	(a) Fixed assets	409.66	426.91
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation	-	-
	(c) Non-current investments	64.81	307.72
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-
	(d) Long term loans and advances	126.36	126.36
	(e) Other non-current assets	-	-
	<b>Sub-total - Non-current assets</b>	<b>600.83</b>	<b>860.99</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Current assets</b>		
	(a) Current Investments	-	-
	(b) Inventories	5,925.55	5,990.81
	(c) Trade receivables	22,700.17	21,007.22
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	1,745.82	1,620.47
	(d) Short- term loans and advances	1,382.94	3,409.64
	(e) Other current assets	65.73	54.83
	<b>Sub-total - Current assets</b>	<b>31,820.21</b>	<b>32,082.97</b>
	<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	<b>32,421.04</b>	<b>32,943.96</b>

